
 
January 21, 2026          Page 1 

Draft Agenda 

 
 

MINUTES 

 
Approval of the December 29, 2025 and January 2, 2026 regular meeting minutes. 
 
PROCLAMATIONS 

 
P-1 Proclamation Honoring the Kingsway High School Field Hockey Team 
Fourth Consecutive 2025 South Jersey Group IV Champions and 2025 NJSIAA 
Group IV State Champions. (Previously presented by Deputy Director Jim Jefferson) 
 
P-2 Proclamation Honoring Head Baseball Coach Robert Valli for Achieving his 
Third Consecutive NJCAA Division III World Series Title. (Previously presented by 
Commissioner Joann Gattinelli)  
 
P-3 Proclamation in Recognition of Connor Becker for Achieving the Rank of 
Eagle Scout. (Previously presented by Commissioner Tom Bianco) 
 
P-4 Proclamation in Grateful Recognition of Dedicated Public Service presented 
to Mayor Carolyn King-Sammons.  (Previously presented by Commissioner Chris 
Konawel)  
 
PUBLIC PORTION 

 
Public portion on agenda items only (time limit of five (5) minutes per person, per 
public portion). 
 
 

RESOLUTIONS 

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 
 

DIRECTOR DIMARCO 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR JEFFERSON 

 
A-1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH 
ROWAN COLLEGE OF SOUTH JERSEY, GLOUCESTER COUNTY INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY, GLOUCESTER COUNTY SPECIAL SERVICES SCHOOL DISTRICT, 
AND THE COUNTY FOR A FIVE-YEAR TERM.  
 
This Resolution authorizes a Shared Services Agreement with Rowan College of South 
Jersey, Gloucester County Institute of Technology, Gloucester County Special Services 
School District, and the County for a five-year term. This agreement establishes a 
coordinated and unified Education Campus Security Services program to enhance safety, 
security, emergency preparedness, and regulatory compliance across participating 
educational institutions within Gloucester County.  
 
A-2 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN EXTENSION TO THE CONTRACT WITH 
REHAB CLINICS (SPT) D/B/A NOVACARE REHABILITATION. 
 
This Resolution authorizes the County to exercise its option to extend the contract with 
Rehab Clinics (SPT), Inc. d/b/a NovaCare Rehabilitation for pre-placement/post offer 
comprehensive functional employment testing, fitness for duty screenings and functional 
capacity evaluations for County employees, as per PD-24-002, for a two-year term from 
January 1, 2026 to December 31, 2027, in an amount not to exceed $50,000.00 per year. 
 
 
 



 
January 21, 2026          Page 2 

A-3 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING 2025 APPROPRIATION RESERVE BUDGET 
TRANSFERS.  
 
This Resolution authorizes 2025 reserve budget transfers in accordance with N.J.S.A. 
40A:4-59, which provides that all unexpended balances carried forward after the close of 
the year are available (until lapsed at the close of the succeeding year), to meet specific 
claims, commitments or contracts incurred during the preceding fiscal year, and allows 
transfers to be made from the unexpended balances which are expected to be insufficient 
during the first three (3) months of the succeeding year. 
 
A-4 RESOLUTION APPROVING THE BILL LISTS FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 
2026. 
 
This Resolution approves the bill lists submitted by the County Treasurer for the current 
month, and includes ratification of emergency payments made by the Division of Social 
Services.  Upon approval, the Treasurer will be authorized to render payment to vendors 
set forth on the lists.  
 
A-5 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING GOVDEALS ONLINE AUCTIONS TO SELL 
CERTAIN COUNTY SURPLUS PROPERTY VIA THE SOURCEWELL NATIONAL 
COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2026. 
 
This Resolution authorizes the use of Gov Deals Online Auctions to sell certain County 
surplus property via the Sourcewell National Cooperative Pricing System, as per 
GovDeals Sourcewell contract number 012821-GDI, from January 1, 2026 to December 
31, 2026. 
 
A-6 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LEASING OF COPY MACHINES FROM 
RICOH USA, INC. AND T&G INDUSTRIES, INC. VIA STATE CONTRACTS FROM 
JANUARY 1, 2026 TO DECEMBER 31, 2026 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
$150,000.00 EACH. 
 
This Resolution authorizes the lease of copy machines, maintenance and supplies as 
needed by various County departments from Ricoh USA, Inc. and T&G Industries, Inc. 
via State Contracts from January 1, 2026 to December 31, 2026 in an amount not to 
exceed $150,000.00 each. 
 
A-7 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF MATERIALS, SUPPLIES 
AND EQUIPMENT VIA STATE CONTRACTS PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12 FOR 
CALENDAR YEAR 2026. 
 
This Resolution authorizes the purchase of materials, supplies and equipment for the 
County of Gloucester via New Jersey State contracts under the State’s Cooperative 
Purchasing Program, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12 for calendar year 2026, 
which will alleviate the need for public bidding. 
 
A-8 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PURCHASES FROM WEST PUBLISHING 
CORPORATION VIA STATE CONTRACT FROM JANUARY 1, 2026 TO DECEMBER 
31, 2026 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $35,000.00. 
 
This Resolution authorizes purchases from West Publishing Corporation, via State 
Contract Numbers 40691 and 20-TELE-12558, of law books, legal forms and using fees 
for access services regarding Web-based investigative and locator data used by the 
County Prosecutor’s Office, the Office of County Counsel, and other various County 
departments from January 1, 2026 to December 31, 2026, in an amount not to exceed 
$35,000.00. 
 
  



 
January 21, 2026          Page 3 

A-9 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PURCHASES FROM W. B. MASON COMPANY, 
INC. VIA STATE CONTRACT FROM JANUARY 1, 2026 TO DECEMBER 31, 2026 IN 
AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $190,000.00. 
 
This Resolution authorizes the purchase of office supplies and equipment as needed by 
the County from W.B. Mason Company, Inc. via State Contract Number 24-COMG-
78752, from January 1, 2026 to December 31, 2026 in an amount not to exceed 
$190,000.00. 
 
A-10 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE SHARED SERVICES 
AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF CAMDEN FOR THE PROVISION OF WEIGHTS 
AND MEASURES SERVICES. 
 
This Resolution authorizes an amendment to the Shared Services Agreement previously 
entered into with the County of Camden for the provision of weights and measures 
services in order to clarify terms. 
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN 
SERVICES 

    DEPUTY DIRECTOR JEFFERSON  
COMMISSIONER WENG 

 
 
B-1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH 
GLASSBORO PUBLIC SCHOOLS.  
 
This Resolution authorizes an amendment to a contract with Glassboro Public Schools to 
increase the contract by $19,000.00, resulting in an amount not to exceed $35,000.00, 
from January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026. 
 
B-2 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY TO ENTER INTO DIRECT 
CONTRACT WITH CLAYTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS FOR JUVENILE SERVICES FROM 
JANUARY 1, 2026 TO DECEMBER 31, 2026. 
  
This Resolution authorizes a direct contract with Clayton Public Schools through the 
Youth Services Commission to provide an Alternative High School Program and Summer 
Credit Recovery Program, in an amount not to exceed $25,000.00. 
 
B-3 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A ONE-YEAR EXTENSION TO A SHARED 
SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH ROWAN UNIVERSITY, ROWAN COLLEGE OF 
SOUTH JERSEY, AND THE COUNTY FROM JANUARY 1, 2026 TO DECEMBER 31, 
2026. 
 
This Resolution authorizes an amendment for a one-year extension to a shared services 
agreement with Rowan University and Rowan College of South Jersey, from January 1, 
2026 to December 31, 2026. This amendment extends the enhanced partnership and 
consortium with the mission of enhancing the well-being of the community through 
coordinated, comprehensive, and compassionate prevention, intervention, treatment and 
recovery for individuals impacted by substance use disorder and co-occurring mental 
health conditions. 
 
B-4 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY TO ENTER INTO CONTRACTS 
FOR VARIOUS PROGRAMS AND SERVICES, FOR A TERM OF THREE YEARS 
FROM JANUARY 1, 2026 TO DECEMBER 31, 2028, WITH THE OPTION TO EXTEND 
FOR TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR TERMS.   
  
This Resolution authorizes contracts through RFP-25-053, for various programs and 
services as follows:  
 

a. Center for Family Services, Inc., in an amount not to exceed $20,000.00 per 
year, to provide outpatient treatment and intensive outpatient treatment utilizing 
NJSAMs, abuse services, prevention/education due to homeless and abuse, and 
Together Youth Shelter. 
 



 
January 21, 2026          Page 4 

b. Maryville, Inc., in an amount not to exceed $377,500.00 per year, to provide five 
service categories:  
1. Residential Treatment, in an amount not to exceed $25,000.00 per year  
2. Detoxification Services, in an amount not to exceed $12,500.00 per year  
3. Outpatient Treatment, in an amount not to exceed $40,000.00 per year  
4. Sober Living/Oxford House, in an amount not to exceed $250,000.00 per year 
5. Suboxone Treatment, in an amount not to exceed $50,000.00 per year.  
 

c. New Hope Integrated Behavioral Health Care, in an amount not to exceed 
$24,500.00 per year, to provide three service categories:  
1. Residential Treatment, in an amount not to exceed $8,000.00 per year  
2. Detoxification Services, in an amount not to exceed $8,500.00 per year   
3. Halfway House Continuing Care, in an amount not to exceed $8,000.00 per 

year.  
 

d. Pinnacle Treatment Centers NJ-III, LLC dba Delaware Valley Medical, Inc., in 
an amount not to exceed $22,500.00 per year, to provide methadone detoxification 
and/or maintenance program.  
 

e. The Wounded Healer, Inc. dba My Friends House Family Counseling, in an 
amount not to exceed $25,000.00 per year, to provide outpatient and intensive 
outpatient treatment, transportation, and treatment augmentation services.  

 
B-5 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A LICENSE AGREEMENT AND EXTENSION OF 
THE CONTRACT TERM WITH MEDICAT, LLC TO NOVEMBER 9, 2030. 
 
This Resolution authorizes a software service agreement with Medicat, LLC and extends 
the termination date to November 9, 2030, relative to the Medicat Medical Records 
Database Program used by the County Health Department that links to Rowan Wellness 
Center and Rowan Medicine. 
 
B-6 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PURCHASE FROM ALLIED UNIVERSAL 
SECURITY SERVICES VIA STATE CONTRACT FROM JANUARY 1, 2026 TO MAY 31, 
2026 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $270,000.00. 
 
This Resolution authorizes the purchase of armed security services from Allied Universal 
Security Services via State Contract 19-GNSV1-00840, for availability at the County’s 
Health Department, the Division of Social Services, and the Budd Boulevard location to 
ensure the safety and well-being of employees and clients. 
 
B-7 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT WITH 
CME ASSOCIATES. 
 
This Resolution authorizes an amendment to the contract with CME Associates for 
unforeseen additional Septic System Plan Reviews, as per RFP-25-007, thereby 
increasing the original contract in an amount not to exceed $12,000.00 and resulting in a 
new total contract amount not to exceed $182,000.00 through December 31, 2025.  
 
B-8 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING STATE AREA PLAN GRANT CONTRACTS 
WITH VARIOUS SERVICE PROVIDERS FROM JANUARY 1, 2026 TO DECEMBER 31, 
2026. 
 
This Resolution authorizes the execution of 16 contracts with various service providers 
for the provision of senior citizen programs and services from January 1, 2026 to 
December 31, 2026.  The contracts are funded through the State Area Plan Grant and 
conditioned upon available 2026 APC funding from the New Jersey Division of Aging 
Services to the County Division of Senior Services.  
 
  



 
January 21, 2026          Page 5 

B-9 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF NEW JERSEY TRANSIT 
BUS PASSES FROM FEBRUARY 1, 2026 TO JANUARY 31, 2027 IN AN AMOUNT 
NOT TO EXCEED $75,000.00. 
 
This Resolution authorizes the purchase of New Jersey Transit bus passes for a one-year 
period for use by clients of the County Division of Social Services, as per the NJ Division 
of Family Development Instruction Number 07-7-2 and pursuant to N.J.A.C. 10:90-5.4, 
which requires County agencies to make transportation services available to eligible 
WFNJ/GA/TANF recipients. 
 
B-10 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF POSTAGE AND RELATIVE 
SUPPLIES FROM QUADIENT, INC. VIA STATE CONTRACT FROM FEBRUARY 1, 
2026 TO JANUARY 31, 2027 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $150,000.00. 
 
This Resolution authorizes the purchase of postage and postage supplies for use by the 
Division of Social Services from Quadient, Inc. via State Contract Number A41267, for a 
one-year term from February 1, 2025 to January 31, 2026, in an amount not to exceed 
$150,000.00. 
 
B-11 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ALL NECESSARY STATE-MANDATED 
PAYMENTS FROM THE DIVISION OF SOCIAL SERVICES “ASSISTANCE 
ACCOUNT” AS REQUIRED BY THE STATE TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE TO NEEDY 
FAMILIES AND FEDERAL SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY INCOME PROGRAMS. 
 
This Resolution authorizes the County Division of Social Services to make all necessary 
payments from its “Assistance Account” on an as-needed basis to fulfill the County’s 
obligations under the Work First New Jersey, Temporary Assistance to Needy Families 
Program (TANF) and the Supplemental Security Income Program (SSI). 
 
B-12 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACTS WITH CERTAIN MOTELS FOR 
CODE BLUE PLACEMENTS FROM JANUARY 1, 2026 TO DECEMBER 31, 2026 IN 
AN AGGREGATE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $79,250.00 
 
Resolution authorizes contracts with (1) Nap, Inc. t/a Mayfair Motel, (2) Shree Jai Ganesh 
Corp. t/a Primrose Motel, (3) Williamstown Properties, LLC, Pike Inn, (4) Liberty Bell 
Motel, and (5) Impu, Inc. d/b/a Motel 6 for emergency shelter and motel placements during 
a Code Blue Emergency or Heat Advisory for individuals that are homeless, as per RFP-
26-009, at an amount not to exceed $15,850.00 each for a term of one (1) year. 
 
 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY &  
VETERANS AFFAIRS  

                   COMMISSIONER BIANCO 
COMMISSIONER GATTINELLI 

 
C-1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH PROPHOENIX 
CORPORATION FOR $385,588.26. 
 
This Resolution authorizes a contract with ProPhoenix Corporation for the purchase of 
annual maintenance & support including but not limited to HERE Map Annual 
Subscription, (6) New Jersey Fire Code Books Updated, Phoenix Annual Maintenance 
and Support- CAD, RMS, Mobile, Fire RMS; WDA App Server Licensing; ComTekk Toner 
Interface; and Text2Dispatch Interface for $385,588.26. C.A.F. No. 26-00199 has been 
obtained to certify funds. 
 
C-2 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PURCHASE FROM MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, 
INC., THROUGH STATE CONTRACT FOR $599,055.22. 
 
This Resolution authorizes a purchase from Motorola Solutions, Inc. for an annual 
maintenance subscription, Astro System Essential Package, for the Gloucester County 
Office of Emergency Response through State Contract #83909, from January 1, 2026 to 
December 31, 2026, for $599,055.22. C.A.F. No. 26-00197 has been obtained to certify 
funds.    
 



 
January 21, 2026          Page 6 

C-3 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH STORAGE ENGINE, INC. 
FROM DECEMBER 29, 2025 TO DECEMBER 28, 2026 FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF 
$54,800.00. 
 
Resolution authorizes a proprietary contract with Storage Engine, Inc. for annual license 
fees and maintenance on the County’s proprietary Laserfiche Electronic Document 
Management System, including the Laserfiche Server, Laserfiche SQL Server and the 
Laserfiche Web Server.  This system allows the County to deploy the latest upgrades, 
patches and technical support required to ensure the Laserfiche platform is optimized.  
C.A.F. Number 26-00173 was obtained to certify funds. 
 
 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION &  
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT  

      COMMISSIONER GATTINELLI  
    COMMISSIONER BIANCO 

 
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF LAW & JUSTICE  
          COMMISSIONER DESILVIO  

              COMMISSIONER KONAWEL 
 
E-1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENTS DUE TO MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, 
INC. FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF $46,020.00. 
 
This Resolution authorizes payments due to Motorola Solutions, Inc. pertaining to the 
annual licenses required for Video manager EL/ Body Worn Cameras and Video manager 
EL/ In-Car Video Systems used by the Sheriff’s Office, for a total amount of $46,020.00. 
C.A.F. Numbers 25-09738 ($23,010.00) and 25-09373 ($23,010.00) were obtained to 
certify funds.  
 
 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, 
LAND & PROPERTY  

                COMMISSIONER WENG  
     DEPUTY DIRECTOR JEFFERSON 

 
 
F-1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO ALL RISK, INC. FOR 
EMERGENCY REMEDIATION IN THE AMOUNT OF $185,945.44. 
 
This Resolution authorizes the payment of $185,945.44 to All Risk, Inc. for emergency 
remediation and repair services to the 1st and 2nd floor administrative area of the County 
Jail facility for extensive flood damage occurring on October, 6, 2025, pursuant to CAF 
No. 25-00912.  The County has been fully reimbursed by the insurance carrier for this 
severe flood damage.   
 
F-2 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PURCHASE FROM PITNEY BOWES, INC. VIA 
STATE CONTRACT FROM JANUARY 1, 2026 TO DECEMBER 31, 2026 IN AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $150,000.00. 
 
This Resolution authorizes the purchase of postage, equipment maintenance, rental and 
supplies from Pitney Bowes, Inc. through State Contract #41258 from January 1, 2026 to 
December 31, 2026 in an amount not to exceed $150,000.00. 
 
F-3 RESOLUTION AUTHORZING CONTRACTS TO GREAT AMERICAN GAS & 
ELECTRIC, LLC AND UGI ENERGY SERVICES FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
NATURAL GAS SERVICES FROM DECEMBER 1, 2025 TO NOVEMBER 30, 2028. 
 
This Resolution authorizes contracts with Great American Gas & Electric, LLC and UGI 
Energy Services for supply and delivery of natural gas services to County facilities served 
through PSE&G and South Jersey Gas utilities, pursuant to bids received through South 
Jersey Power Cooperative, from December 1, 2025 to November 30, 2028. These 
contracts lock-in the fixed basis upcharge delivery costs. The total contract price for 
natural gas supply and delivery will include the above fixed rate delivery charge, plus the 
natural gas commodity cost set under a monthly NYMEX settlement formula, plus New 
Jersey sales and use taxes for a total yearly amount not to exceed $250,000.00 with 



 
January 21, 2026          Page 7 

American Gas & Electric, LLC and $290,000.00 with UGI Energy Services, as per Bid 
Group pricing. 
 
F-4 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT 
WITH REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS. 
 
This Resolution authorizes a second amendment to the contract with Remington & 
Vernick Engineers pertaining to intersection improvements at Mullica Hill Road/US Rt 322 
and Joseph Bowe Blvd/Harvard Road in the Borough of Glassboro (Rowan Downtown 
Section), known as Engineering Project #18-16.  This amendment is necessary due to 
additional services required for relocation of the east basin to the southerly side of Mullica 
Hill Road, thereby increasing the contract by $15,600.00, resulting in a new total contract 
amount of $552,780.50 through completion of the Project.  C.A.F. Number 20-01938 was 
obtained to certify funds. 
 
F-5 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PURCHASES FROM CUMBERLAND TIRE 
CENTER, INC. VIA STATE CONTRACT FROM JANUARY 1, 2026 TO DECEMBER 31, 
2026 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $100,000.00. 
 
This Resolution authorizes purchases from Cumberland Tire Center, Inc. via State 
Contract 25-FLEET-82627, of tires, tubes and services including maintenance and repair 
for police vehicles, passenger vehicles, light duty trucks, medium, and heavy-duty trucks, 
buses and industrial equipment as needed by the County from January 1, 2026 to 
December 31, 2026 in an amount not to exceed $100,000.00. 
 
F-6 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN EXTENSION TO THE CONTRACT WITH 
FIRST QUALITY, INC. T/A COTTMAN TRANSMISSION FROM DECEMBER 20, 2025 
TO DECEMBER 19, 2027 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $25,000.00 PER YEAR. 
 
This Resolution authorizes the County to exercise its option to extend the contract with 
First Quality, Inc. t/a Cottman Transmission for a two-year term from December 20, 2025 
to December 19, 2027, regarding transmission overhauls as needed for County 
automobiles and trucks as set forth in PD-24-001, in an amount not to exceed $25,000.00 
per year. 
 
F-7 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PURCHASES FROM MONTAGE 
ENTERPRISES, INC. VIA THE SOURCEWELL NATIONAL COOPERATIVE PRICING 
SYSTEM FROM JANUARY 21, 2026 TO JANUARY 20, 2027 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED $60,000.00. 
 
This Resolution authorizes purchases from Montage Enterprises, Inc. via the Sourcewell 
National Cooperative Pricing System, of various parts and repairs for lawn and grounds 
equipment as needed by the Division of Fleet Management. 
 
F-8 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1-FINAL TO INCREASE 
THE CONTRACT WITH RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 
 
This Resolution authorizes Change Order No. 1-Final to increase the contract with 
Richard E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc. by $63,090.65 regarding resurfacing and safety 
improvements to Elk Road (CR 538) between Bridgeton Pike (SR 77) and Hardingville 
Road (CR 609), and to Ferrell Road (CR 616) between Bridgeton Pike (SR 77) and Elk 
Road (CR 538) in the Township of Elk, known as Engineering Project #21-20.  This 
increase is necessary due to adjustments in the contract quantities, resulting in a new 
total contract amount of $1,512,344.92.  C.A.F. Number 25-04207 was obtained to certify 
funds.   
 
  



 
January 21, 2026          Page 8 

DEPARTMENT OF GOVERNMENT 
SERVICES 

COMMISSIONER KONAWEL  
COMMISSIONER DESILVIO 

 
G-1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH COLORSOURCE, INC. 
FROM JANUARY 1, 2026 TO DECEMBER 31, 2026 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
$800,000.00. 
 
The Resolution authorizes a contract with ColorSource, Inc. to provide election materials, 
including insertion/mailing of Vote by Mail Ballots, Provisional Ballots, Sample Ballots, 
and Envelopes for the 2026 General Election Cycle and Primary Election, from January 
1, 2026 to December 31, 2026, in an amount not to exceed $800,000.00.   






























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































